Bexar County Emergency Services District No. 4

24165 IH-10 West, Suite 217-603 San Antonio, TX 78257 www.bexarcountyesd4.org



Meeting Notice November 12, 2019 7:00 P.M.

The Bexar County Emergency Services District No. 4 (ESD 4) will conduct a meeting at 28036 Old Boerne Stage Road, Boerne, Texas, 78006 on Tuesday, November 12, 2019 at 7:00 P.M. The following will be discussed;

- 1. Call the Bexar County Emergency Services District No. 4 Meeting to Order and establish a quorum and Pledge of Allegiance.
- 2. Citizen Public Forum.
- 3. Discussion and action on the Canvass of election returns for November 5, 2019 Special Election, and necessary orders and actions relation to same, including, but not limited to, Order No. 11-12-19-03.
- 4. Discussion and action on the repeal of the Telecommunications Exemption and the adoption of necessary orders and actions relating to same, including, but not limited to, Order No. 11-12-19-04.
- 5. Discussion and action on the adoption of the 2019 Ad Valorem Tax role provided by the Bexar County Assessor-Collector.
- 6. Discussion on the addition of an Assistant Administrator position to the ESD 4 staff.
- 7. The next scheduled meeting for the District will be December 9, 2019.
- 8. Adjourn.

The above notice was posted at the Bexar County Courthouse and at 28036 Old Boerne Stage Road, Boerne, Texas 78006 before 7:00 P.M., November 8, 2019.

The Board of the Bexar County Emergency Services District No. 4 reserves the right to enter into Closed Meeting under Chapter 551, Texas Government Code, on any item posted on its agenda, as appropriate.